

Press release

March 1, 2021

Peab signs framework contract with Öresundskraft

ATS Tjänster AB, which is a Peab subsidiary, has once again been entrusted to be the primary contractor for electric grid services to Öresundskraft in Helsingborg and Ängelholm. The contract has a four-year term and is worth SEK 100 million per year.

The new contract starts on November 1, 2021 and comprises service and maintenance, construction and customer services.

"We're very happy for Öresundskraft's continued confidence in us to deliver electric grid services. We've had the contract since 2015 and look forward to four new years. Naturally we're proud to participate in Öresundskraft's shift to a sustainable energy system and enable the strong growth in the region," says Georgios Vellios, MD ATS Tjänster AB.

"Together with ATS Tjänster AB we will continue our work on switching to a sustainable energy system. Rapidly strengthening and modernizing the electric grid in the region is vital to achieving climate goals. This is our mission and we are expecting great things of our suppliers, which is why we have raised ambitions in our procurement processes," says Dan Lilja, Distribution Business Area Manager at Öresundskraft.

The procurement process consisted of various parts that focused on areas like price, quality, digitalization and environmental impact. ATS Tjänster AB will, for example, only use fossil free driven vehicles.

The project will be order registered in the first quarter 2021.

For further information, please contact:

Georgios Vellios, MD ATS Tjänster AB, +46 72 533 44 71

Juha Hartomaa, Head of Investor Relations Peab, +46 725 33 31 45

Peab is the Nordic Community Builder with 15,000 employees and net sales of SEK 57 billion. With a local presence and focus on our own resources we develop, do the groundwork and build everyday life where it's lived. Company headquarters are in Förslöv on Bjäre Peninsula in southern Sweden. The Peab share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.